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SHORT" NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

'PROHIBITION SOHEME. =

1156. Shri NAND KISHORE NARAIN : Will the. Minister ins'

. oharge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state— -

(2) whether the State .Government have any intentien to enforce prohibition scheme in any part of this State; - '

(b) if the answer to ‘clause (b) be in the affirmative, do Government propose to depute some one from this State to study the .
. prohibition scheme of the Madras Government and derive -benefit -

- from the success or failure of the said scheme ?

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) There is no such inten- -
- tion at present.- - : UL ‘

(b) The matter is under’ consideration.

_ ~ SYSTEM OF REVENUE GOLLECTION.
158. Shri NAND KISHORE NARAIN : Will the Minister, in charge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state—whether

Government consider it desirable to have uniform system of revenue

" gollection and standardised: .forms and registers under the Revenue
~ Department on the lines the U. P, Government have adopted ; if so, whether Government propse to depute - some persons to study the .

system and submit a report as to how this can be followed here %
" shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY.. Government have even

" pow a uniform system of revenue collection in the vested zamindari

“ jntroduced in the vested zamindari throughout the State. - Howeves ..

throughout the State on the lines prevalent in Government khasmahal excepting a few districts where the old system ‘of collection of rent through raiyots, pradhans and others have beenr etained ag an experimental measure with a view to have better rent collection in -

these areas. Forms and registers also as preseribed for colleotion and accounting in Government khasmahal have for the first- time been

- it is under consideration of Government as to how "best the. system

. introduced oan be .improved and for this they propose to study

* the system.prevalent not. oily in the U. P. but also in othei Raiyot-

. wari states like Bombay and Madras.

- Basant Noarayon Singh-

{In the absence of the member, Teply was given &t the mquest 65_‘ Shei
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£0m M_i’ﬁclals and’ non-officials. of this State to - other states to’
"_‘dy the mvenue colleetlon systbm tha.t o"bta.ms there 2.
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I would llke to draw
la',sb pd‘rt‘lon of ther answer ‘that I have:. gvvz:@n-r ‘
.It :is ~under- consideration: of - Govemmentds
w . best the system ‘introduced _can be mproved and Aot v hey propose - -t0 studythe. sysﬁem prevalent not only -in the ; 3 but’ a.lso in, other Raly,otwan sta.tes hke Bomba.y and. Madra.s”' ok
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Ige of the Revenue. Depa.rﬁmen% be a8 '
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(b) Application for grant of certificate of approval comes te " Government from the District Officer through the Commissioner of-the Division whilé' application”for” refiewal "of certifidate ' of "approval -
comes up direct to Governmient from the District Officer.” They do .
not pass through the Board ‘of Révénue-nor sare they referred to. the Finance Department. Applications for -the - grant’ of- prospecting
. lidehses. of -mining’ leaseés come to ‘Govertiment ifrom: the:: Distiict *
. Officer thiough the Commissioner ahd"the -Bosrd: of “Revenueand condurrence. -of the~-Finance Départrient is-‘also taken: There:used .
to be formerly some delay .in .the ‘disposal of mining cases bus:
Government have now_issued detailed ingtructions laying down &
-tiloelimit of three’ months Withih- Which® spplidation” fust reach Qovernment through the local officers and -the Board of Révenue, -
It is not a fact that applications take two:yedrs td' be' dispesediof. -
Government. have mno information about- theé: peri¢d . within;- whic " applications of mineral’ concessions are disposed of by ‘the Gavern:::
mént of Rajasthen. ". o e
.-t} The ratés. of royalties: prescribed titder the’ Mining Coticessh
 Rules cannot . be altergd‘ by" the™Stite :Government. * The 'ratés‘i the ‘dead -rent, can; however, he'variéd ‘betwéen ‘the mbximui and ' the miniimum, limits prescfibed tnder the: rules.: Unil dos-of exgoutive business: in the'.cages for the- grant of
. prospecting licenses conourrencs of the Finance Depi
. sury before the:issue. of, Gavemmentorders, Bt it s that files are. kept pending for over gix months, . .

() The answer is' in; ghe affirmative. -
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* Shri JAGANNATH SINGH: T would fhe s o o o
the Mineral Concession: Rules " are administgfeezl t}? kalow- 1;;'vhethelj Department or’ the Mining Department ? . Dby ‘the . evenue

.Shri KRISHNA - BALLABH SAHAY : Minine .
only a section of. the ', Revenue Depa.ztmeﬁl_mng. DQPQIj#ment is
- -~ Shri. JAGANNATH' SINGH : T would lik ‘ .
. Goremnmont of Jadia had poited ouf S Sy 5107 whethe
* full-fledged . Mining 'Dgp%rti;;]eln@ is& h(:leated and- the Ming g Cz;::s sliic;:
Rules are administered by -the‘tethnical hap A '

ment ? A _ I B ds Of.,the Mmmg Depart-
.. Shri 'KRISHNA ~ BALLABH SAHAY: That i v
 We have sppointed Mining Officers in almost overy district gy ne s and certificate of Mining Hitersés dre granted oni the recommendate
< of the Mmmg .Qﬂicerq and j;hg Chief Mlmng Officer, ;‘a. ions

